UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 2)*

		Antero Resources Corporation				
		(Name of Issuer)				
		Common Stock				
		(Title of Class of Securities)				
		03674X 106				
		(CUSIP Number)				
		December 31, 2015				
		(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)				
Check the ap	ppropriate Rule 13d	box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:				
	Rule 13d					
\mathbf{x}	Rule 13d					
Securities E	xchange A	ed in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the ct of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act, but shall be subject to all other however, see the Notes).				
CUSIP NO	Name of l	Reporting Person:				
	1.11.5. 140	Annotation Number of 1000 to 1000 in Changes only).				
2	Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group					
	(a)					
	(b)	\boxtimes				
3	SEC Use Only					
4	Citizenship or Place of Organization United States					
	5	Sole Voting Power 12,601,441(1)(2)				
Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by	6	Shared Voting Power 7(3)				

Each Reporting Person With	h	7	Sole Dispositive Power 12,299,728(2)				
	8	3	Shared Dispositive Power 7(3)				
9	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 12,601,448 (1)(2)(3)						
10	Check is	if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares					
11		t of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9)					
12	Type of IN	Reporting Person					
restricted sto Person remains (2) Interest (2) Interest (2) Interest (2) Interest (3) See Interest (3) See Interest (3) In	ock unit a nins conti cludes 3, Canton.	ward that nuously e 847,251 s. Mr. Warre below.	nents on the first four anniversaries of the grant date, and 204,978 shares of Common Stock subject to a exvests in two equal installments on October 22, 2016 and October 22, 2017, so long as the Reporting imployed by the Issuer (as defined in Item 1(a) of this Schedule 13G) through each such date. The solution of Common Stock held by Canton Investment Holdings LLC ("Canton"). Mr. Warren is the sole and disclaims beneficial ownership of all shares held by Canton except to the extent of his pecuniary interest and upon 277,035,558 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of December 31, 2015.				
			2				
Item 1(a).		Name of Issuer. The name of the issuer is Antero Resources Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer").					
Item 1(b).		Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices. The principal executive offices of the Issuer are located at 1615 Wynkoop Street, Denver, Colorado 80202.					
Item 2(a).		Names of Persons Filing. This Schedule 13G is filed on behalf of Glen C. Warren, Jr., Director, President, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary of the Issuer.					
Item 2(b).		Address or Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence. The principal business address of Mr. Warren is 1615 Wynkoop Street, Denver, Colorado 80202.					
Item 2(c).		Citizenship. Mr. Warren is a citizen of the United States.					
Item 2(d).		Title of Class of Securities. Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Common Stock").					
Item 2(e).		CUSIP Number. 03674X 106					
Item 3.	If th	is statem	ent is filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:				
	(a)	В	roker or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act;				
	(b)	В	ank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act;				
	(c)	□ In	nsurance company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act;				
	(d)	□ In	nvestment company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940;				

	(e) (f)		An investment adviser in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E); An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);					
	(g)		A parent holding company or control person in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);					
	(h)		A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act;					
	(i)		A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940;					
	(j)		A non-U.S. institution in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J);					
	(k)		Group, in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(K).					
			3					
Item 4.	Owne	rship:						
		-	by Items 4(a)-(c) is set forth in Rows 5-11 of the cover page hereto and is incorporated herein by reference.					
Investment ("Employed agreements Holdings w consideration A family m dispositive	"), and a e Holding of Anter ere distri on being ember of power w	direct rigs"), we so Inverse buted in paid in fMr. We ith response	membership interest in Antero Resources Investment LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Antero membership interest in Antero Resources Employee Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company thich holds a direct membership interest in Antero Investment. Pursuant to the limited liability company stment and Employee Holdings, all of the shares of Common Stock held by Antero Investment and Employee to their respective members, including Mr. Warren, on a pro rata basis on November 23, 2015, with no a connection therewith. Warren directly owns 7 shares of Common Stock. Mr. Warren may be deemed to have shared voting and peet to the 7 shares of Common Stock held by such family member.					
Mr. Warrer pecuniary in			laims beneficial ownership with respect to all shares of Common Stock reported except to the extent of his					
Item 5.	Owne	rship (of Five Percent or Less of a Class.					
			led to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of he class of securities, check the following - \boxtimes .					
Item 6.	Owne	rship (of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.					
Not applica	ble.							
Item 7.			ication and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent g Company or Control Person.					
Not applica	ble.							
Item 8.	Identi	ficatio	cation and Classification of Members of the Group.					
Not applica	ble.							
Item 9.		of Di	ssolution of Group.					
Not applica	ble.							
			4					

Item 10. Certifications.

Not applicable.

SIGNATURE

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of securities and were not acquired and

are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect, other than activities solely in connection with a nomination under Rule 14a-11 of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934.

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: February 11, 2016 Glen C. Warren, Jr.

By: /s/ Alvyn A. Schopp

Name: Alvyn A. Schopp
Title: Attorney in Fact*

*The Power of Attorney given by Mr. Warren was previously filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission on October 9, 2013 as an exhibit to the Form 3 filed by Mr. Warren with respect to the Issuer and is hereby incorporated by reference.

[Signature Page – Schedule 13G]